®
LOCK COMPANY
(800) 382-3639 | padlocks.com 3
USA
The high standards and values Mr. Wilson Bohannan put into every padlock his family business
produced has carried forward since 1860 until today. Our family is proud to have provided seven
generations of the finest quality padlocks and locking devices in the world today.
Many factors distinguish our padlocks from our competition. We are especially proud of the fact,

(CHOOSE
FROM BELOW)
- ORDER EXAMPLE: WB206-A-26D UNCOMBINATED -
- ORDER EXAMPLE: WB206C-A-26D COMBINATED -
Keyways Profile Available
(CHOOSE
FROM BELOW)
(CHOOSE
FROM BELOW)
(CHOOSE
FROM BELOW)
(800) 382-3639 | padlocks.com 31
USA
Interchangeable Core Padlocks (Double Ball Locking)
Combinated Cores
DescriptionPart # Keyway Profile
Finishes
#4 - Satin Brass
#26D - Satin Chromium Plated
IC Cores
WB305C*
WB306C*
5 PIN .155 CORE
5-6 PIN .135 CORE
#4
#4
- ORDER EXAMPLE: WB305C-A-4 COMBINATED -
(CHOOSE FROM
NEXT PAGE)
(CHOOSE FROM
NEXT PAGE)
307LS GRADE 1 LEVER
SET (core/less keys) #26D
DETERMINE
FUNCTION
308LS GRADE 2 LEVER
SET (core/less keys) #26D
DETERMINE
FUNCTION
IC DEAD BOLT
 (less core) #26D
(CHOOSE FROM
NEXT PAGE)
309DB
* Operating/Control Keys sold separately
What Can We Build For You?32
WELL BUILT
SINCE 1860
Keyway Profile Available
WB IC CORE
A KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
AR KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
B KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
BR KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
CR KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
D KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
DR KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
E KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
F KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
FR KEYWAY
F:\Engineering\SOLIDWORKS PRT FILES\LOCKS & COMPONENTS\keybarrels\KEYBARRELS WITH KEYWAYS\KEYBARREL OVERLAYS WITH KEYWAY\IDENTIFICATION CHART - ALL\KEYWAY IDENTIFICATION CHART
WB IC CORE
C KEYWAY
WB IC CORE KEYBARREL KEYWAYS
WB IC CORE
A KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
AR KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
B KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
BR KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
CR KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
D KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
DR KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
E KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
F KEYWAY
WB IC CORE
FR KEYWAY
F:\Engineering\SOLIDWORKS PRT FILES\LOCKS & COMPONENTS\keybarrels\KEYBARRELS WITH KEYWAYS\KEYBARREL OVERLAYS WITH KEYWAY\IDENTIFICATION CHART - ALL\KEYWAY IDENTIFICATION CHART
WB IC CORE
C KEYWAY
WB IC CORE KEYBARREL KEYWAYSWB IC CORE

If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us. Our friendly, knowledgeable WB
padlock experts are standing by, Monday through Friday, 8am to 5pm EST.
Ordering Information
Overview
62
Please note that locks keyed alike are furnished with one
key, and locks keyed differently are furnished with two keys.
(800) 382-3639 | padlocks.com 63
USA
Ordering Information
General Purpose
“Classic” Padlocks
Phone - 800-382-3639
Fax - 740-383-1653
Email - wbco@padlocks.com
Wilson Bohannan
621 Buckeye St.
Marion, OH 43302
Additional Information
Minimum order one dozen.   |   For special shackles please call.   |   Lubricate padlocks with powdered graphite.
Keying
Locks keyed alike - 1 key furnished
Locks keyed differently - 2 keys furnished
0 = “0” Bitted
1 = KA: Keyed Alike
2 = KD: Keyed Differently
3 = KA-MK: Keyed Alike, Master Keyed
4 = KD-MK: Keyed Differently, Master Keyed
5 = KA-GMK: Keyed Alike, Grand Master Keyed
6 = KD-GMK: Keyed Differently, Grand Master Keyed
7 = Special Keyway
4
Series Number1
Accessories
0 = None
1 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Body
2 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Shackle
3 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Body
4 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
5 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Body
6 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
7 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Body
8 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Shackle
9 = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Body
A = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Shackle
5
Shackle Clearance2
How to Read WB Model Numbers
Typical Three Digit Model Number -
Additional Digits in the Model Number - 4
1
1 5
2
2
3
3
Shackle Material3
1 = Brass
2 = Case Hardened Steel
3 = 304 Stainless Steel
5 = 416 Hardened Stainless Steel
For Additional Accessories, Please Contact Us!
The Parts of a Padlock for Model Numbering
Shackle
Clearance Pin
Clearance
Vertical
Pin
Shackle
Body
What Can We Build For You?64
WELL BUILT
SINCE 1860
Ordering Information
High Security Padlocks
Please add “KR” to your order if you want to add the key retaining option.
Keying
Locks keyed alike - 1 key furnished
Locks keyed differently - 2 keys furnished
0 = “0” Bitted
1 = KA: Keyed Alike
2 = KD: Keyed Differently
3 = KA-MK: Keyed Alike, Master Keyed
4 = KD-MK: Keyed Differently, Master Keyed
5 = KA-GMK: Keyed Alike, Grand Master Keyed
6 = KD-GMK: Keyed Differently, Grand Master Keyed
7 = Special Keyway
4
Series Number1
Accessories
0 = None
1 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Body
2 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Shackle
3 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Body
4 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
5 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Body
6 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
7 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Body
8 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Shackle
9 = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Body
A = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Shackle
5
Shackle Clearance2 Shackle Material3
1 = Brass
2 = Case Hardened Steel
3 = 304 Stainless Steel
5 = 416 Hardened Stainless Steel
The Parts of a Padlock for Model Numbering
Shackle
Clearance
Shackle
Body
Additional Information
Minimum order one dozen.   |   For special shackles please call.   |   Lubricate padlocks with powdered graphite.
How to Read WB Model Numbers
Typical Three Digit Model Number -
Additional Digits in the Model Number -
4
1
1 5
2
2
3
3
For Additional Accessories, Please Contact Us!
(800) 382-3639 | padlocks.com 65
USA
Ordering Information
Interchangeable Core Padlocks
Phone - 800-382-3639
Fax - 740-383-1653
Email - wbco@padlocks.com
Wilson Bohannan
621 Buckeye St.
Marion, OH 43302
Series Number Shackle Clearance3 Shackle Material4
1 = Brass
2 = Case Hardened Steel
3 = 304 Stainless Steel
5 = 416 Hardened Stainless Steel
How to Read WB Interchangeable Core Model Numbers
Typical Five Digit Model Number - 1 2 3 4 5and
1 2and
Accessories
0 = None
1 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Body
2 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Shackle
3 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Body
4 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
5 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Body
6 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
7 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Body
8 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Shackle
9 = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Body
A = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Shackle
5Please specify the following when placing
an order for interchangeable core padlocks:
Please specify the following when placing
an order for cores:
1.	 Add “KR” to the model number if you want to
add the Key Retaining Option.
1.	 Specify 6 or 7-Pin Core
2.	 Specify Keyway Profile
3.	 Specify Core Finish: Satin Brass (#4) or Satin
Chromium Plated (#26D)
The Parts of an IC Padlock for Model Numbering
Shackle
ClearanceShackle
Body
Core
Additional Information
Minimum order one dozen.   |   For special shackles please call.   |   Lubricate padlocks with powdered graphite.
For Additional Accessories, Please Contact Us!
What Can We Build For You?66
WELL BUILT
SINCE 1860
Ordering Information
Door Key Compatible
Phone - 800-382-3639
Fax - 740-383-1653
Email - wbco@padlocks.com
Wilson Bohannan
621 Buckeye St.
Marion, OH 43302
Series Number
Accessories
0 = None
1 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Body
2 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Shackle
3 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Body
4 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
5 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Body
6 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
7 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Body
8 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Shackle
9 = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Body
A = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Shackle
5
Shackle Clearance3 Shackle Material4
1 = Brass
2 = Case Hardened Steel
3 = 304 Stainless Steel
5 = 416 Hardened Stainless Steel
How to Read WB Door Key Compatible Model Numbers
Typical Five Digit Model Number - 1 2 3 4 5and
1 2and
Shackle
Clearance
Shackle
Body
The Parts of a Padlock for Model Numbering
Additional Information
Minimum order one dozen.   |   For special shackles please call.   |   Lubricate padlocks with powdered graphite.
For Additional Accessories, Please Contact Us!
Please specify the following when placing
an order for door key compatible padlocks:
1.	 Add “KR” to the model number if you want to
add the Key Retaining Option.
2.	 Specify either Schlage™ or Lori™ Driver.
3.	 Specify either Brass (standard) or Stainless
Steel Cylinder Retainer.
Connect
W
ith U
s
CONNECT WITH US
®
YouTube